DATI TECNICI -  TECHNICAL DATA
9
PARAMETRI    Mesh parameter
i 7. 5 1 0 1 5 2 0 2 5 3 0 4 0 5 0 6 0 80 100
Z 1 4 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
M n 1. 3 1. 3 1. 3 0.99 5 0. 8 1. 3 0.99 5 0. 8 0.67
γ  25°18 ' 19°31 ' 13°18 ' 11°02 ' 9°05 ' 6°44 ' 5°34 ' 4°34 ' 3°55'
η  d (1400) 0.8 5 0.8 3 0.7 9 0.7 5 0.7 1 0.6 7 0.6 2 0.5 8 0.55

075
19 19
110
19 19 19
090 24 24 24
PRESTAZIONI -   PERFORMANCE PARAMETER
25
P 1
[kW]
n 2
[min -1 ]
M 2
[Nm] i
Fr 2
[N] fs
0 . 1 8 35 32 40 2298 1.3 MRDV040 6324 60
28 38 50 2475 1
23.3 43 60 2630 0.8
45 29 20 2113 1.5 MRDV040 7116 60
36 34 25 2276 1.3
30 38 30 2419 1.3
22.5 47 40 2662 1
18.7 64 75 2833 0.8 PC063+MRDV040 6324 67
15.6 70 90 3011 0.8
11.7 85 120 3314 0.6
46.7 24 60 2865 2.1 MRDV050 6312 61
35 30 80 3153 1.5
28 34 100 3397 1.2
35 33 40 3153 2.3 MRDV050 6324 61
28 39 50 3397 1.9
23.3 43 60 3610 1.6
17.5 52 80 3973 1.2
14 60 100 4280 0.9
18 56 50 3936 1.4 MRDV050 7116 61
15 63 60 4183 1.1
11.3 75 80 4604 0.9
18.7 64 75 3889 1.4 PC063+MRDV050 6324 67
15.6 71 90 4132 1.5

4.7 813 300 13500 1.1
12.4 399 73 12575 4.4 PC090+MRDV130 90S6 71
9.3 508 96.8 13500 3.2
7.4 607 121 13500 2.6
6.2 682 145.2 13500 2.1
4.6 832 193.6 13500 1.5
3.7 944 242 13500 1.2
2.8 1358 500 13500 1.1 MRDV063+130 8024 75
2.3 1631 600 13500 1
1.9 2005 750 13500 0.9
1.6 2283 900 13500 0.8
1 . 1 373.3 25 7.5 1433 2.1 MRDV050 8022 62
280 33 10 1577 1.6
186.7 48 15 1805 1.2
140 62 20 1987 0.9
186.7 48 15 2359 2.1 MRDV063 8022 63
140 63 20 2597 1.6
112 77 25 2797 1.2
93.3 88 30 2973 1.4
70 113 40 3272 1

70 116 40 3862 1.4
56 139 50 4160 1.1
46.7 160 60 4421 0.9
90 100 10 3551 2.3 MRDV075 90L6 63
60 144 15 4065 1.6
45 184 20 4474 1.3
36 225 25 4820 1
30 256 30 5122 1
93.3 96 15 3509 2.1 MRDV075 90S4 63
70 123 20 3862 1.7
56 150 25 4160 1.3
46.7 171 30 4421 1.3
35 216 40 4865 1
35 207 80 5383 1.1 MRDV090 8022 64
28 244 100 5799 0.8
36 231 25 5333 1.6 MRDV090 90L6 64
30 263 30 5667 1.8
22.5 331 40 6238 1.2
18 397 50 6719 1
15 448 60 7140 0.8

38
P 1
[kW]
n 2
[min -1 ]
M 2
[Nm] i
Fr 2
[N] fs
1 . 5 373.3 35 7.5 1873 2.7 MRDV063 90S2 62
280 46 10 2061 2.1
186.7 66 15 2359 1.6
140 86 20 2597 1.2
112 105 25 2797 0.9
93.3 120 30 2973 1
120 105 7.5 3227 2 MRDV075 100L6 63
90 137 10 3551 1.7
60 196 15 4065 1.2
56 189 50 4160 0.8 MRDV075 90S2 63
46.7 218 60 4421 0.7